PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7682424

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TUGBOAT LOGIC, INC.	02/15/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ONETRUST LLC	
Street Address:	1200 ABERNATHY ROAD	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30328	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17869144

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8012033546

Email: ljohnson@kjpip.com

Correspondent Name: KELLER PREECE PLLC

Address Line 1: 1010 NORTH 500 WEST, SUITE 210 Address Line 4: NORTH SALT LAKE, UTAH 84054

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20125.13.1.1.2 (2OF2)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN E. KELLER	
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan E. Keller/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=13.1.1.2 Assignment-OneTrust#page1.tif source=13.1.1.2 Assignment-OneTrust#page2.tif source=13.1.1.2 Assignment-OneTrust#page3.tif

PATENT 507635528 REEL: 062016 FRAME: 0599

Affidavit under MPEP Section 323.0l(b) - Typographical Errors in Recorded Assignment

Re: Assignment Document from Tugboat Logic, Inc. to OneTrust LLC for patents and patent applications listed in the below table and recorded at reel/frames:

Application Number	Patent No.	Reel/Frame	Date Recorded
US 16/013,037	US10951658	059089/0423	February 24, 2022
US 17/191,346	US11283840	059089/0423	February 24, 2022
US 17/373,534	US11425160	059089/0423	February 24, 2022
US 17/669,885		059089/0423	February 24, 2022

I, Richard Purdy, am a person authorized to sign on behalf of OneTrust LLC, the successor in interest by merger to Tugboat Logic, Inc., and the current assignee of Patents listed above. There was an error on the original assignment document recorded at reel/frames on the dates listed in the above table from Tugboat Logic, Inc., to OneTrust LLC. The original assignor is unavailable to make this correction. Accordingly, the assignee requests the following correction be made:

Please change "OneTrust, LLC" in the second paragraph and the signature block to "OneTrust LLC."

Pichners Purpy
Richard Purdy
Vice President – Legal
9/28/2022
B.:
Date

PATENT REEL: 062016 FRAME: 0600

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, Tugboat Logic, Inc. (the "Assignor"), a Delaware corporation having an address of 433 Airport Blvd., Suite 304 Burlingame Ca 94010, is the owner of various U.S. patents listed at Schedule A, (hereinafter referred to as the "Patents");

WHEREAS, OneTrust, LLC (hereinafter together with its successors and assigns referred to as the "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having an address of 1200 Abernathy Road NE, Bldg. 600, Atlanta, Georgia 30328, is desirous of obtaining any and all right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to the Assignee any and all right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents, as described in Schedule A, and in and to the invention or inventions described in the Patents in any form or embodiments thereof, also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in the United States upon the invention, inventions, or improvements and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon the invention, inventions, or improvements in the United States, including the right to sue for infringement and collect damages for acts occurring prior to the date of this Assignment and thereafter.

I hereby authorize the responsible officer of the Patent and Trademark Office of the United States to record this Assignment and to issue or transfer the Patents as set forth in Schedule A to the Assignee as owner of all right, title and interest therein.

This Assignment is effective as of the date on which it has been signed by both parties. It may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same assignment. A copy of this signed Agreement shall be deemed to be an original.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the parties have executed this document on the dates indicated below.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE		
Tugboat Logic, Inc.	OneTrust, LLC		
Torked	Fichero Paroy		
Name: Ray Kruck	Name: Richard Purdy		
Title: Chief Executive Officer	Title: Vice President - Legal		
Date: 2/15/2022	Date: 2/21/2022		

PATENT REEL: 062016 FRAME: 0601

RECORDED: 12/07/2022

SCHEDULE A Patents

Title	Application Number	Date Filed	Patent Number	Date Issued
IT Compliance and Request for Proposal (RFP) Management	16/013,037	Jun. 20, 2018	10,951,658	Mar. 16, 2 0 21
Usage-Tracking of Information Security (InfoSec) Entities For Security Assurance	17/191,346	Mar. 3, 2 0 21		
Automated Risk Assessment Module with Real-Time Compliance Monitoring	17/373,534	Jul. 12, 2 ● 21		
Usage-Tracking of Assets for Security Assurance	17/669,885	Feb. 11, 2022		

PATENT REEL: 062016 FRAME: 0602